AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT			1. CONTRACT ID CODE		PAGE OF	PAGES
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NUMBER	3. EFFECTIVE DATE	4. REQUISITION/PURCHAS	F REQUISITION NUMBER	5. PROJECT	1 NUMBER (If	2 f applicable)
P00097	See Block 16C		/-		,	Tr ,
6. ISSUED BY CODE	SP0600	7. ADMINISTERED BY	(If other than Item 6)	CODE		
DLA ENERGY – UTILITY SERVICES 8725 JOHN J. KINGMAN ROAD FORT BELVOIR, VA 22060-6222 Buyer/Symbol: Randall Legions, DLA Energy-FEEB, PHONE: (445) 737-8974 E-Mail: randall.legions@	A			_		
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (NO., s	treet city, county, State,	and ZIP Code)	9A. AMENDME	NT OF SOLICIT	ATION NUM	IBER
Hardin County Water District No. 1 1400 Rogersville Road Radcliff, KY 40160-9343 Phone: (270) 351-3222 ext. 208 Fax: (270) 352-3055 POC: Justin Metz, General Manager Cage: 316V9 SAM#: LE2BL71N8LQ3			9B. DATED (SEI	TION OF CONT SP0600110		ER NUMBEF
				September 3	30. 2011	
11. THIS ITEM	ONLY APPLIES TO	AMENDMENTS OF	SOLICITATIONS			
	on which includes a reference ESIGNATED FOR THE REC ment you desire to change ar cion makes reference to the s ed) ion Data PLIES ONLY TO MOE	CEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR In offer already submitted, su	indment numbers. FAILUF TO THE HOUR AND DAT IICH change may be made itent, and is received prior	RE OF YOUR TE SPECIFIED N by letter or elect to the opening h	MAY RESULT	
CHECK ONE A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURS	SUANT TO: FAR 52.243-1, C	Changes – Fixed Price – A	lt 1	<u> </u>		
THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14.	ARE MADE IN THE CONTR	RACT ORDER NUMBER IN	ITEM 10A.			
B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT appropriation data, etc.) SET FORTH IN			,	as changes in p	oaying office,	
C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT I	S ENTERED INTO PURSUA	ANT TO AUTHORITY OF:				
D. OTHER (Specify type of modification an	d authority)					
E. IMPORTANT: Contractor is not is re-					Te.)	
	Potable Water	tility Privatization Co r Utility System es for Further Details				
Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the docu	ument referenced in Item 9A	A or 10A, as heretofore chan	ged, remains unchanged	and in full force	and effect.	
15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print)		CARL SILVERS				CER
15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR	15C. DATE SIGNED	16B. UNITED STATES OF	- AMERICA		16C. DAT	E SIGNED
(Signature of person authorized to sign)		(Signatur	re of Contracting Officer)	KEC	<u>uuy</u> 24√	20 <mark>23</mark>
Previous edition unusable		1		RD FORM 3		

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY

- **A.** The purpose of the modification is to update Section I, Contract Clauses, in accordance with Executive Orders 14173, 14168 and 11246:
 - 1. Remove FAR Clauses 52.222-21, *Prohibition of Segregated Facilities (February 1999)*, and 52.222-26, *Equal Opportunity (March 2007)*; and
 - 2. Remove and replace FAR Clause 52.244-6 Subcontracts for Commercial Items (April 2015), to the March 2025 version, which incorporates DEVIATION 2025-O0003.
 - 3. Add FAR Clause 52.222-9, Apprentices and Trainees (DEVIATION 2025-O0003) (March 2025)
- **B.** SECTION I Contract Clauses As a result of the changes described in paragraph A, Section I, *Contract Clauses*, is revised as follows (changes are in bold red):
 - 1. Remove FAR Clauses 52.222-21 and 52.222-26 as follows:

FAR Paragraph	Clause Title	IAW	Date
52.222-21	Prohibition of Segregated Facilities	FAR 22.810(a)(1)	Feb 1999
52.222-26	Equal Opportunity	FAR 22.810(e)	Mar 2007

2. Replace FAR references 52.222-9 and 52.244-6 as follows:

FAR Paragraph	Clause Title	IAW	Date
52.244-6	Subcontracts for Commercial Products and Commercial Services (DEVIATION 2025-O0003)	FAR 44.403	Mar 2025

3. Add FAR Clause 52.222-9 as follows:

FAR Paragraph	Clause Title	IAW	Date
52.222-9	Apprentices and Trainees (DEVIATION 2025-O0003)	FAR 22.407(a)	Mar 2025

C. CONTRACT SUMMARY

The total contract obligation amount remains unchanged at \$86,611,186.05.

The total estimated contract value remains unchanged at \$261,267,433.10.

All other Terms and Conditions of this contract remain unchanged and in full force and effect.

END OF MODIFICATION

